FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 471 by Representative Stokes

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1

- 2 On page 1, line 11, after "use" and before "on" delete "tax" and insert "taxes"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, after "sales tax," and before "one" delete "represents" and insert
- 5 "represent"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, after "shall" and before "an" delete "contemplate" and
- 8 insert "encompass"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 17, after "policies" and before "based" delete "which are" insert a period "."
- and insert "The policies shall be"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2,line 20, after "nineteen" and before the comma "," insert "members"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 23, after "officials" and before the colon ":" insert a comma ","
- and insert the following:
- 17 "or per diem or expense reimbursement to which they may be individually entitled
- as members of their constituent organizations"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 24 through 30 in their entirety, and on page 3, delete lines 1 through
- 21 16 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- "(1) The speaker of the House of Representatives or his designee.
- 23 (2) The president of the Senate or his designee.
- 24 (3) The chairman of the House Committee on Ways and Means or his designee.
- 26 (4) The chairman of the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs or his designee.
- or his designee.
 (5) A member appointed by the Police Jury Association of Louisiana.
- 29 (6) A member appointed by the Louisiana Municipal Association.
- 30 (7) A member appointed by the Louisiana School Boards Association.
- 31 (8) A member appointed by the Louisiana Association of Tax
- 32 <u>Administrators.</u>

1	(9) A memoer appointed by the Louisiana Sheriffs Association.
2	(10) A member appointed by the Louisiana Multiparish Tax Commission.
3	(11) A member appointed by the Louisiana Association of Business and
4	<u>Industry.</u>
5	(12) A member appointed by the Louisiana Retailers Association.
6	(13) A member appointed by the Louisiana Automobile Dealers Association.
7	(14) A member appointed by the National Federation of Independent
8	Business.
9	(15) A member appointed by Louisiana Industrial Development Executives
10	Association.
11	(16) A member appointed by Society of Louisiana Certified Public
12	Accountants.
13	(17) A member appointed by the Public Affairs Research Council of
14	Louisiana.
15	(18) A member appointed by The Tax Foundation.
16	(19) The secretary of the Department of Revenue or his designee."
17 18	AMENDMENT NO. 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, after "vote of" and before "the" insert "a quorum of"
19	AMENDMENT NO. 9
20 21	On page 4, line 2, after " <u>establish</u> " delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety, and insert the following:
22 23	"subcommittees and provide for guidelines and timetables for their reports to the commission."
24	AMENDMENT NO. 10
25 26	On page 4, line 10, after "study of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "how Louisiana state"
27	AMENDMENT NO. 11
28	On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, delete "populations" and insert "demographics"